£m)

Total)
£m)

Interest bearing loans and borrowings )  ) )
Net of corresponding swap assets
- £ Sterling 5,238.0 76.4 5,517.4 10,831.8

As at 31 March 2016:

Total at fixed rates)
£m)

Total at floating rates
£m

Total at RPI linked rates)
£m)

Total)
£m)

Interest bearing loans and borrowings )  ) )
Net of corresponding swap assets
- £ Sterling 4,859.7 634.3 5,472.2 10,966.2

The weighted average interest rates of the debt held by the Company, after taking into account the derivative financial instruments used to manage
market risk, and the period until maturity for which the rate is fixed and index-linked, are given below:

  Weighted average interest rate  Weighted average period until maturity

  2017 2016 2017 2016
% % Years Years

Fixed  5.1 5.1 13.9 14.8
Index-Linked 3.9 2.6 23.7 23.5

(i) Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

The table below summarises the impact, on pre-tax profits, of 1% increase or decrease in interest rate at 31 March 2017. This analysis considers
effect of variable interest rate instruments and assumes that all other variables, in particular exchange rates, remain constant.

 2017 2017 2016 2016

2016
+1%
£m)

-1%
£m

+1%
£m

-1%)
£m

Profit 171.5 (189.1) 63.3 (80.6)
Equity 250.2 (272.2) 197.2 (225.6)

(ii) Exchange rate sensitivity analysis

The table below summarises the impact of changes in the year end valuations of financial assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currency on
pre-tax profits of a 10% strengthening or weakening of GBP (£) against the respective currencies in which the financial assets and liabilities are
denominated at 31 March 2017. This analysis assumes that all other variables in the valuation remain constant.

 2017 2017 2016 2016

+10%

£m)
-10%

£m
+10%

£m
-10%)

£m

Profit (6.8) 8.3 (7.2) 11.3
Equity (6.8) 8.3 (7.2) 11.3

Thames Water Utilities Limited
Annual report and financial statements 2016/17

Notes to the financial statements

145

19. Financial instruments (continued)

(iii) Inflation risk sensitivity analysis

The table below summarises the impact on pre-tax profits of a 1% increase or decrease in inflation rates at 31 March 2017. This analysis assumes
that all other variables, in particular exchange rates, remain constant.

 2017 2017 2016 2016

+1%
£m)

-1%
£m

+1%
£m

-1%)
£m

Profit (493.7) 387.9 (439.9) 393.3
Equity (493.7) 387.9 (439.9) 393.3

(b) Credit risk

The Company’s maximum exposure to credit risk is the carrying amount of financial assets recorded in the financial statements, which is net of
impairment losses, less collateral cash held under the terms of the whole business securitisation agreement explained on page 121.

The following table summarises amounts held on short term investments by credit rating of counterparties.

2017
£m

2016
£m

AA-  - 17.0
A+  - 60.0
A  1.0 212.5

Total  1.0 289.5

The following table summarises fair value of derivatives assets by credit rating of counterparties.